
Wheeling Island Racing Statistics (compiled on 02/02/26) 

# 

14 
21 

3 
17 

2 
24 

4 
1 

19 
26 

Kennel Records By Wins

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 

Steve M. Sarras Kennel 261 45 35 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 256 43 22 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 291 39 33 
Blanchard Kennel, LLC 314 38 48 
Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 256 34 44 
Jacobs Racing LLC 272 33 27 
Imark Kennel LLC 213 25 33 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 268 25 27 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 211 21 23 
Xtrem Hess Racing 216 20 31 

3rd 

32 
29 
35 
40 
41 
34 
22 
22 
33 
33 

4th 

28 
24 
34 
59 
28 
26 
25 
46 
23 
30 

W% 

17 
16 
13 
12 
13 
12 
11 

9 
9 
9 

$% 

42 
36 
36 
40 
46 
34 
37 
27 
36 
38 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Winning Quinielas (last 6 months)

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

139 107 106 66 76 68 84 

94 98 67 48 76 111 

96 61 72 67 90 

44 37 56 64 

53 53 51 

49 57 

78 

# 

2 
3 

14 
21 
19 

1 
24 
17 

4 
26 

Kennel Records By Wins (last 134 races)

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 107 20 20 19 15 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 125 18 16 16 14 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 108 17 13 14 10 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 104 13 9 15 12 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 90 12 8 11 7 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 109 12 12 4 17 
Jacobs Racing LLC 111 12 11 16 10 
Blanchard Kennel, LLC 129 11 16 18 27 
Imark Kennel LLC 89 10 18 6 11 
Xtrem Hess Racing 91 9 12 14 13 

W% 

18 
14 
15 
12 
13 
11 
10 

8 
11 

9 

$% 

55 
40 
40 
35 
34 
25 
35 
34 
38 
38 

Box 

330 

548 

678 

Post Position Stats (last 180 days) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

31 30 27 17 22 22 26 

308 245 273 249 158 151 152 

17 20 14 12 7 8 13 

8 

34 

216 

17 

9 

0 

0 

0 

Top Dogs By Wins Average Win Times 
Starts Firsts W% 330 548 678 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Miss Popular
Bbw Ms Doubtfire 
Arroyo Autumn
Kwik Navy
WW Head Together
Arroyo Amanda
Cet Stone Cold 
Wv's Raven Rock 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
A 
AA 
AA 
AA 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
5 
5 
5 

4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

100% 
75% 
75% 
75% 
75% 
60% 
60% 
60% 

AA 

A 

B 

C 

D 

M 

17.14 

17.28 

17.41 

17.44 

17.53 

30.04 

30.11 

30.08 

30.08 

30.15 

30.48 

38.16 

38.26 

38.56 

38.78 

38.88 

9 Lns Raisetheroof AA 5 3 60% 
10 Arkwild B Rabbit B 5 3 60% 
11 
12 
13 

Kwik Brandy
Wv's Lindy Point
Ali Fox 

AA 
AA 
C 

6 
6 
2 

3 
3 
2 

50% 
50% 

100% 
14 Xm Smoke Show A 3 2 66% 
15 Act Natural C 3 2 66% 


