

Wheeling Island Racing Statistics (compiled on 02/02/26)

Kennel Records By Wins

#	Kennel	Starts	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	W%	\$%
14	Steve M. Sarras Kennel	261	45	35	32	28	17	42
21	Wayne R. Ward, Inc.	256	43	22	29	24	16	36
3	Code Red Kennel, LLC	291	39	33	35	34	13	36
17	Blanchard Kennel, LLC	314	38	48	40	59	12	40
2	Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC	256	34	44	41	28	13	46
24	Jacobs Racing LLC	272	33	27	34	26	12	34
4	Imark Kennel LLC	213	25	33	22	25	11	37
1	Patriot/Taplin Kennel	268	25	27	22	46	9	27
19	Charter Kennel, Inc.	211	21	23	33	23	9	36
26	Xtrem Hess Racing	216	20	31	33	30	9	38

Winning Quinielas (last 6 months)

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1		139	107	106	66	76	68	84
2			94	98	67	48	76	111
3				96	61	72	67	90
4					44	37	56	64
5						53	53	51
6							49	57
7								78

Kennel Records By Wins (last 134 races)

#	Kennel	Starts	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	W%	\$%
2	Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC	107	20	20	19	15	18	55
3	Code Red Kennel, LLC	125	18	16	16	14	14	40
14	Wayne R. Ward, Inc.	108	17	13	14	10	15	40
21	Steve M. Sarras Kennel	104	13	9	15	12	12	35
19	Charter Kennel, Inc.	90	12	8	11	7	13	34
1	Patriot/Taplin Kennel	109	12	12	4	17	11	25
24	Jacobs Racing LLC	111	12	11	16	10	10	35
17	Blanchard Kennel, LLC	129	11	16	18	27	8	34
4	Imark Kennel LLC	89	10	18	6	11	11	38
26	Xtrem Hess Racing	91	9	12	14	13	9	38

Post Position Stats (last 180 days)

Box	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
330	31	30	27	17	22	22	26	34	0
548	308	245	273	249	158	151	152	216	0
678	17	20	14	12	7	8	13	17	0

Top Dogs By Wins

		Starts	Firsts	W%	
1	Miss Popular	AA	4	4	100%
2	Bbw Ms Doubtfire	AA	4	3	75%
3	Arroyo Autumn	AA	4	3	75%
4	Kwik Navy	AA	4	3	75%
5	WW Head Together	A	4	3	75%
6	Arroyo Amanda	AA	5	3	60%
7	Cet Stone Cold	AA	5	3	60%
8	Wv's Raven Rock	AA	5	3	60%
9	Lns Raisetheroof	AA	5	3	60%
10	Arkwild B Rabbit	B	5	3	60%
11	Kwik Brandy	AA	6	3	50%
12	Wv's Lindy Point	AA	6	3	50%
13	Ali Fox	C	2	2	100%
14	Xm Smoke Show	A	3	2	66%
15	Act Natural	C	3	2	66%

Average Win Times

	330	548	678
AA	17.14	30.04	38.16
A	17.28	30.11	38.26
B	17.41	30.08	38.56
C	17.44	30.08	38.78
D	17.53	30.15	38.88
M		30.48	